G
eneration
2
G
2
-D
I
Features

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
SPEC= Specular Side Reflectors
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
2
G
2
-D
I
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 345 345 345 345 345
10 296 295 290 298 323
20 284 262 272 277 234
30 222 211 180 146 146
40 182 173 115 62.3 67.5
50 125 86.7 51.6 45.3 55.8
60 49.4 28.1 17.8 19.4 19.6
70 3.27 3.18 4.75 4.13 3.89
80 3.23 4.02 2.79 2.15 2.51
90 28.6 30.0 33.0 37.9 36.7
100 342 574 708 790 806
110 576 989 1177 1303 1345
120 867 1259 1717 1839 1904
130 1103 1439 1985 2267 2329
140 1280 1596 2050 2472 2518
150 1513 1701 2029 2294 2471
160 1648 1749 1901 2034 2089
170 1627 1731 1782 1887 1792
180 1752 1752 1752 1752 1752
COEFFICIENTSOFUTILIZATION–ZONALCAVITYMETHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 86 86 86 86 74 74 74 74 52 52 52 32 32 32 13 13 13 4
1 78 75 72 69 68 65 62 60 46 44 43 28 27 26 11 11 11 4
2 72 66 61 56 61 57 53 49 40 38 35 25 23 22 9 9 9 4
3 65 58 52 47 56 50 45 41 35 32 30 22 20 19 8 8 8 3
4 60 51 44 40 51 44 39 35 31 28 25 19 18 16 7 7 7 3
5 55 45 39 34 47 39 34 30 28 24 22 17 15 14 6 6 6 3
6 50 40 34 29 43 35 29 25 25 21 19 16 14 12 5 5 5 2
7 46 36 30 25 40 31 26 22 22 19 16 14 12 11 5 5 5 2
8 43 32 26 22 37 28 23 19 20 17 14 13 11 9 4 4 4 2
9 39 29 23 19 34 26 20 17 18 15 13 12 10 8 4 4 4 2
10 37 27 21 17 32 23 18 15 17 13 11 11 9 7 3 3 3 2
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 89.4%
Lamp (2) 54w T5HO
Lumens: 5000 Per Lamp
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
Optical Distribution:
5% Direct: 95% Indirect
90 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Day-O-Lite reserves the right to change product specifications without notice for product improvement.